

ORD# XXXX-2015, DIVISION OF STORMWATER  
 OAKWOOD AVENUE SSI  
 C.I.P. NO. 610778-100000  
 BID TABULATION, OPENED 4/15/15

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Conie Construction, Co. 1340 Windsor Ave. Columbus, OH 43211				Elite Excavating Co. of Ohio 4500 Snodgrass Rd. Mansfield, OH 44903			
					Total	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total
					1	SPECIAL	Project Identification Signs	2	EA	\$300.00	\$600.00	500.00	206.50	706.50
2	202	Remove existing catch basins	2	EA	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	20.00	80.00	100.00	200.00	120.00	80.00	200.00	400.00
3	202	Remove existing yard drain	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	20.00	80.00	100.00	100.00	60.00	40.00	100.00	100.00
4	202	Remove concrete/asphalt/gravel pavement and dispose	144.8	SY	\$12.00	\$1,737.60	0.00	10.00	10.00	1,448.00	3.00	2.00	5.00	724.00
5	202	Remove 10" diameter storm sewer pipe and dispose	39	LF	\$20.00	\$780.00	2.00	8.00	10.00	390.00	6.00	4.00	10.00	390.00
6	202	Remove 12" diameter storm sewer pipe and dispose	15	LF	\$22.00	\$330.00	2.00	8.00	10.00	150.00	9.00	6.00	15.00	225.00
7	202	Remove 12" diameter drive culvert and dispose	12	LF	\$22.00	\$264.00	2.00	8.00	10.00	120.00	9.00	6.00	15.00	180.00
8	202	Abandon existing 10" diameter storm sewer pipe	39	LF	\$20.00	\$780.00	4.00	13.00	17.00	663.00	12.00	8.00	20.00	780.00
9	207	Inlet protection	13	EA	\$200.00	\$2,600.00	30.00	70.00	100.00	1,300.00	60.00	40.00	100.00	1,300.00
10	207	Concrete washout	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	100.00	150.00	250.00	250.00	120.00	80.00	200.00	200.00
11	207	All ESC-SWP3 pay items (As needed)	1	LS	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	500.00	900.00	600.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
12	259	Permanent Pavement Replacemet Type 1	43.3	SY	\$200.00	\$8,660.00	150.00	75.00	225.00	9,742.50	165.00	110.00	275.00	11,907.50
13	259	Permanent driveway replacement-asphalt Type III A	50.6	SY	\$200.00	\$10,120.00	50.00	25.00	75.00	3,795.00	54.00	36.00	90.00	4,554.00
14	259	Permanent driveway replacement-concrete Type III B	20.1	SY	\$220.00	\$4,422.00	100.00	30.00	130.00	2,613.00	54.00	36.00	90.00	1,809.00
15	259	Permanent driveway replacement-gravel Type III C	30.8	SY	\$12.00	\$369.60	20.00	15.00	35.00	1,078.00	18.00	12.00	30.00	924.00
16	304	Permanent pavement replacement-gravel berm	57.8	CY	\$40.00	\$2,312.00	40.00	10.00	50.00	2,890.00	42.00	28.00	70.00	4,046.00
17	604	Standard catch basins - 21" and smaller	12	EA	\$1,200.00	\$14,400.00	600.00	400.00	1,000.00	12,000.00	960.00	640.00	1,600.00	19,200.00
18	604	Standard catch basins - 24" to 42"	1	EA	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	600.00	800.00	1,400.00	1,400.00	1,500.00	1,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
19	604	Heavy duty grate and frame for standard catch basin	13	EA	\$400.00	\$5,200.00	150.00	310.00	460.00	5,980.00	120.00	80.00	200.00	2,600.00
20	SS-10	Storm manhole lining/steps/frame/cover	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	0.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	4,500.00	3,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
21	614	Maintenance of traffic	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	0.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	6,000.00	4,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
22	623	Construction layout	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	0.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	2,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
23	624	Mobilization	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	0.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	6,000.00	4,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
24	659	Permanent seed and mulch	720	SY	\$2.00	\$1,440.00	2.00	6.00	8.00	5,760.00	4.00	3.00	7.00	5,040.00
25	816	Water service relocation	10	EA	\$600.00	\$6,000.00	100.00	400.00	500.00	5,000.00	450.00	300.00	750.00	7,500.00
26	901	12" storm pipe, 706.2, CL IV W/Type 1 bedding 912 backfill	80	LF	\$100.00	\$8,000.00	20.00	105.00	125.00	10,000.00	84.00	56.00	140.00	11,200.00
27	901	15" storm pipe, 706.2, CL IV W/Type 1 bedding 912 backfill	328	LF	\$105.00	\$34,440.00	25.00	110.00	135.00	44,280.00	57.00	38.00	95.00	31,160.00
28	901	18" storm pipe, 706.2, CL IV W/Type 1 bedding 912 backfill	51	LF	\$110.00	\$5,610.00	30.00	160.00	190.00	9,690.00	90.00	60.00	150.00	7,650.00
29	901	12" stm pipe, C-900, conc. encased, Type 1 bed 912 backfill	263	LF	\$95.00	\$24,985.00	25.00	95.00	120.00	31,560.00	60.00	40.00	100.00	26,300.00
30	910	Plain concrete encasement	263	SY	\$15.00	\$3,945.00	15.00	5.00	20.00	5,260.00	18.00	12.00	30.00	7,890.00
31	254	1-1/2" depth pavement planing, asphalt concrete	1250	SY	\$9.00	\$11,250.00	0.00	6.00	6.00	7,500.00	3.00	2.00	5.00	6,250.00
32	259	Patching planed surfaces, asphalt concrete	250	SY	\$5.00	\$1,250.00	15.00	8.00	23.00	5,750.00	13.00	9.00	22.00	5,500.00
33	448	1-1/2" asphalt concrete surface course PGG64-22	52.1	CY	\$210.00	\$10,941.00	190.00	185.00	375.00	19,537.50	216.00	144.00	360.00	18,756.00
34	816	Water service relocation	4	EA	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	400.00	100.00	500.00	2,000.00	450.00	300.00	750.00	3,000.00
35	918	6" service lateral w Type I bedding	22	LF	\$20.00	\$440.00	10.00	30.00	40.00	880.00	18.00	12.00	30.00	660.00
36	918	6" service lateral w Type I bedding; 912 compacted granular	25	If	\$25.00	\$625.00	15.00	35.00	50.00	1,250.00	36.00	24.00	60.00	1,500.00
37	SPECIAL	Expose other utilities that are not services	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	0.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	300.00	200.00	500.00	500.00
<b>SUBTOTAL</b>						\$189,801.20				\$214,000.00				\$220,245.50
<b>CONTINGENCY (20% of subtotal)</b>						\$37,960.24				\$42,800.00				\$44,049.10
<b>BIDDER'S TOTAL</b>						\$227,761.44				\$256,800.00				\$264,294.60
% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE										12.75%				16.04%
Proposed Subs C.C.?( Pgs. 48)										yes				yes
Contract Compliance No. (Pg. 4)										31-080904(exp. 10/22/16, MAJ)				20-1643186 (exp. 4/7/17, MAJ)
Statements & Affidavit Completed?( Pgs. 55-56.)										yes				yes
(1) Addendum Ackldgmt. Completed?( Pg. 3)										none				none
Proposal Signature Completed ? (Pg.5)										yes				yes
Bonding Company (Pg. 25)										Ohio Farmers Ins. Co.				Travelers Casualty and Surety

ORD# XXXX-2015, DIVISION OF STORMWATER  
 OAKWOOD AVENUE SSI  
 C.I.P. NO. 610778-100000  
 BID TABULATION, OPENED 4/15/15

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Columbus Asphalt Paving 1196 Technology Dr. Gahanna, OH 43230				Fields Excavating, Inc. 177 Twp Rd. 191 Kitts Hill, OH 45645			
					Total	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total
					1	SPECIAL	Project Identification Signs	2	EA	\$300.00	\$600.00	500.00	340.00	840.00
2	202	Remove existing catch basins	2	EA	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	50.00	220.00	270.00	540.00	250.00	250.00	500.00	1,000.00
3	202	Remove existing yard drain	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	10.00	90.00	100.00	100.00	250.00	250.00	500.00	500.00
4	202	Remove concrete/asphalt/gravel pavement and dispose	144.8	SY	\$12.00	\$1,737.60	5.00	25.00	30.00	4,344.00	3.75	1.25	5.00	724.00
5	202	Remove 10" diameter storm sewer pipe and dispose	39	LF	\$20.00	\$780.00	2.00	8.00	10.00	390.00	7.50	17.50	25.00	975.00
6	202	Remove 12" diameter storm sewer pipe and dispose	15	LF	\$22.00	\$330.00	2.00	8.00	10.00	150.00	7.50	17.50	25.00	375.00
7	202	Remove 12" diameter drive culvert and dispose	12	LF	\$22.00	\$264.00	2.00	8.00	10.00	120.00	7.50	17.50	25.00	300.00
8	202	Abandon existing 10" diameter storm sewer pipe	39	LF	\$20.00	\$780.00	2.00	6.00	8.00	312.00	7.50	17.50	25.00	975.00
9	207	Inlet protection	13	EA	\$200.00	\$2,600.00	50.00	25.00	75.00	975.00	82.50	17.50	100.00	1,300.00
10	207	Concrete washout	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	300.00	200.00	500.00	500.00	400.00	100.00	500.00	500.00
11	207	All ESC-SWP3 pay items (As needed)	1	LS	\$0.00	\$0.00	4,000.00	2,500.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	3,000.00	0.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
12	259	Permanent Pavement Replacemet Type 1	43.3	SY	\$200.00	\$8,660.00	50.00	130.00	180.00	7,794.00	180.00	20.00	200.00	8,660.00
13	259	Permanent driveway replacement-asphalt Type III A	50.6	SY	\$200.00	\$10,120.00	30.00	24.00	54.00	2,732.40	56.25	3.75	60.00	3,036.00
14	259	Permanent driveway replacement-concrete Type III B	20.1	SY	\$220.00	\$4,422.00	45.00	40.00	85.00	1,708.50	25.00	55.00	80.00	1,608.00
15	259	Permanent driveway replacement-gravel Type III C	30.8	SY	\$12.00	\$369.60	6.50	10.00	16.50	508.20	6.25	3.75	10.00	308.00
16	304	Permanent pavement replacement-gravel berm	57.8	CY	\$40.00	\$2,312.00	35.00	50.00	85.00	4,913.00	40.00	10.00	50.00	2,890.00
17	604	Standard catch basins - 21" and smaller	12	EA	\$1,200.00	\$14,400.00	800.00	700.00	1,500.00	18,000.00	900.00	1,100.00	2,000.00	24,000.00
18	604	Standard catch basins - 24" to 42"	1	EA	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	1,000.00	1,100.00	2,100.00	2,100.00	1,200.00	1,100.00	2,300.00	2,300.00
19	604	Heavy duty grate and frame for standard catch basin	13	EA	\$400.00	\$5,200.00	130.00	50.00	180.00	2,340.00	181.25	18.75	200.00	2,600.00
20	SS-10	Storm manhole lining/steps/frame/cover	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	2,000.00	1,700.00	3,700.00	3,700.00	5,500.00	4,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
21	614	Maintenance of traffic	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	7,000.00	3,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
22	623	Construction layout	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	400.00	1,600.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,000.00	0.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
23	624	Mobilization	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	2,000.00	8,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	5,500.00	4,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
24	659	Permanent seed and mulch	720	SY	\$2.00	\$1,440.00	2.00	3.25	5.25	3,780.00	0.25	2.75	3.00	2,160.00
25	816	Water service relocation	10	EA	\$600.00	\$6,000.00	680.00	1,000.00	1,680.00	16,800.00	500.00	750.00	1,250.00	12,500.00
26	901	12" storm pipe, 706.2, CL IV W/Type 1 bedding 912 backfill	80	LF	\$100.00	\$8,000.00	50.00	90.00	140.00	11,200.00	76.00	64.00	140.00	11,200.00
27	901	15" storm pipe, 706.2, CL IV W/Type 1 bedding 912 backfill	328	LF	\$105.00	\$34,440.00	35.00	50.00	85.00	27,880.00	86.00	64.00	150.00	49,200.00
28	901	18" storm pipe, 706.2, CL IV W/Type 1 bedding 912 backfill	51	LF	\$110.00	\$5,610.00	57.00	80.00	137.00	6,987.00	96.00	64.00	160.00	8,160.00
29	901	12" stm pipe, C-900, conc. encased, Type 1 bed 912 backfill	263	LF	\$95.00	\$24,985.00	68.00	100.00	168.00	44,184.00	68.00	64.00	132.00	34,716.00
30	910	Plain concrete encasement	263	SY	\$15.00	\$3,945.00	10.00	3.25	13.25	3,484.75	40.00	5.00	45.00	11,835.00
31	254	1-1/2" depth pavement planing, asphalt concrete	1250	SY	\$9.00	\$11,250.00	0.35	3.00	3.35	4,187.50	6.50	0.00	6.50	8,125.00
32	259	Patching planed surfaces, asphalt concrete	250	SY	\$5.00	\$1,250.00	5.00	4.00	9.00	2,250.00	30.00	0.00	30.00	7,500.00
33	448	1-1/2" asphalt concrete surface course PGG64-22	52.1	CY	\$210.00	\$10,941.00	140.00	40.00	180.00	9,378.00	430.00	0.00	430.00	22,403.00
34	816	Water service relocation	4	EA	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,500.00	6,000.00	500.00	750.00	1,250.00	5,000.00
35	918	6" service lateral w Type I bedding	22	LF	\$20.00	\$440.00	60.00	140.00	200.00	4,400.00	15.00	50.00	65.00	1,430.00
36	918	6" service lateral w Type I bedding; 912 compacted granular	25	If	\$25.00	\$625.00	65.00	280.00	345.00	8,625.00	25.00	50.00	75.00	1,875.00
37	SPECIAL	Expose other utilities that are not services	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL</b>						\$189,801.20				\$235,563.35				\$262,155.00
<b>CONTINGENCY (20% of subtotal)</b>						\$37,960.24				\$47,112.67				\$52,431.00
<b>BIDDER'S TOTAL</b>						\$227,761.44				\$282,676.02				\$314,586.00
% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE										24.11%				38.12%
Proposed Subs C.C.?( Pgs. 48)										n/a				n/a
Contract Compliance No. (Pg. 4)										31-0857095 (exp. 1/9/16, MAJ)				31-1451322 (exp. 4/7/2017, MAJ)
Statements & Affidavit Completed?( Pgs. 55-56.)										yes				yes
(1) Addendum Ackldgmt. Completed?( Pg. 3)										none				none
Proposal Signature Completed ? (Pg.5)										yes				yes
Bonding Company (Pg. 25)										Ohio Farmers Ins. Co.				Philadelphia Indemnity Ins. Co.

ORD# XXXX-2015, DIVISION OF STORMWATER  
OAKWOOD AVENUE SSI  
C.I.P. NO. 610778-100000  
BID TABULATION, OPENED 4/15/15

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Shelly And Sands Inc. 1515 Harmon Ave. Columbus, OH 43223				Pinnacle Construction 4545 Spring, Rd. Cleveland, OH 44131			
					Total	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total
1	SPECIAL	Project Identification Signs	2	EA	\$300.00	\$600.00	400.00	400.00	800.00	1,600.00	918.40	631.40	1,549.80	3,099.60
2	202	Remove existing catch basins	2	EA	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	0.00	275.00	275.00	550.00	57.40	516.60	574.00	1,148.00
3	202	Remove existing yard drain	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	0.00	255.00	255.00	255.00	57.40	401.80	459.20	459.20
4	202	Remove concrete/asphalt/gravel pavement and dispose	144.8	SY	\$12.00	\$1,737.60	0.00	27.00	27.00	3,909.60	0.00	12.92	12.92	1,870.82
5	202	Remove 10" diameter storm sewer pipe and dispose	39	LF	\$20.00	\$780.00	0.00	20.50	20.50	799.50	0.00	17.56	17.56	684.84
6	202	Remove 12" diameter storm sewer pipe and dispose	15	LF	\$22.00	\$330.00	0.00	25.50	25.50	382.50	0.00	18.69	18.69	280.35
7	202	Remove 12" diameter drive culvert and dispose	12	LF	\$22.00	\$264.00	0.00	30.00	30.00	360.00	0.00	18.71	18.71	224.52
8	202	Abandon existing 10" diameter storm sewer pipe	39	LF	\$20.00	\$780.00	0.00	18.00	18.00	702.00	4.59	14.10	18.69	728.91
9	207	Inlet protection	13	EA	\$200.00	\$2,600.00	62.50	62.50	125.00	1,625.00	63.14	57.40	120.54	1,567.02
10	207	Concrete washout	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	0.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	154.98	401.80	556.78	556.78
11	207	All ESC-SWP3 pay items (As needed)	1	LS	\$0.00	\$0.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	757.68	895.44	1,653.12	1,653.12
12	259	Permanent Pavement Replacemet Type 1	43.3	SY	\$200.00	\$8,660.00	140.00	140.00	280.00	12,124.00	172.20	172.20	344.40	14,912.52
13	259	Permanent driveway replacement-asphalt Type III A	50.6	SY	\$200.00	\$10,120.00	90.00	90.00	180.00	9,108.00	114.80	149.24	264.04	13,360.42
14	259	Permanent driveway replacement-concrete Type III B	20.1	SY	\$220.00	\$4,422.00	92.50	92.50	185.00	3,718.50	29.85	114.80	144.65	2,907.47
15	259	Permanent driveway replacement-gravel Type III C	30.8	SY	\$12.00	\$369.60	25.00	25.00	50.00	1,540.00	36.56	25.37	61.93	1,907.44
16	304	Permanent pavement replacement-gravel berm	57.8	CY	\$40.00	\$2,312.00	33.50	33.50	67.00	3,872.60	37.02	26.73	63.75	3,684.75
17	604	Standard catch basins - 21" and smaller	12	EA	\$1,200.00	\$14,400.00	1,475.00	1,475.00	2,950.00	35,400.00	975.80	650.74	1,626.54	19,518.48
18	604	Standard catch basins - 24" to 42"	1	EA	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	1,650.00	1,650.00	3,300.00	3,300.00	1,262.80	833.24	2,096.04	2,096.04
19	604	Heavy duty grate and frame for standard catch basin	13	EA	\$400.00	\$5,200.00	100.00	100.00	200.00	2,600.00	441.98	114.80	556.78	7,238.14
20	SS-10	Storm manhole lining/steps/frame/cover	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	2,750.00	2,750.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	1,722.00	1,722.00	3,444.00	3,444.00
21	614	Maintenance of traffic	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	0.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	9,333.24	1,852.87	11,186.11	11,186.11
22	623	Construction layout	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	0.00	9,700.00	9,700.00	9,700.00	10,332.00	0.00	10,332.00	10,332.00
23	624	Mobilization	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	0.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	20,090.00	0.00	20,090.00	20,090.00
24	659	Permanent seed and mulch	720	SY	\$2.00	\$1,440.00	2.50	2.50	5.00	3,600.00	0.75	0.75	1.50	1,080.00
25	816	Water service relocation	10	EA	\$600.00	\$6,000.00	600.00	600.00	1,200.00	12,000.00	781.79	1,032.05	1,813.84	18,138.40
26	901	12" storm pipe, 706.2, CL IV W/Type 1 bedding 912 backfill	80	LF	\$100.00	\$8,000.00	47.50	47.50	95.00	7,600.00	58.38	55.41	113.79	9,103.20
27	901	15" storm pipe, 706.2, CL IV W/Type 1 bedding 912 backfill	328	LF	\$105.00	\$34,440.00	45.00	45.00	90.00	29,520.00	59.81	36.60	96.41	31,622.48
28	901	18" storm pipe, 706.2, CL IV W/Type 1 bedding 912 backfill	51	LF	\$110.00	\$5,610.00	60.00	60.00	120.00	6,120.00	97.18	77.58	174.76	8,912.76
29	901	12" stm pipe, C-900, conc. encased,Type 1 bed 912 backfill	263	LF	\$95.00	\$24,985.00	35.00	35.00	70.00	18,410.00	46.95	34.57	81.52	21,439.76
30	910	Plain concrete encasement	263	SY	\$15.00	\$3,945.00	12.50	12.50	25.00	6,575.00	6.82	34.04	40.86	10,746.18
31	254	1-1/2" depth pavement planing, asphalt concrete	1250	SY	\$9.00	\$11,250.00	0.00	10.00	10.00	12,500.00	5.74	5.74	11.48	14,350.00
32	259	Patching planed surfaces, asphalt concrete	250	SY	\$5.00	\$1,250.00	12.00	12.00	24.00	6,000.00	17.22	11.48	28.70	7,175.00
33	448	1-1/2" asphalt concrete surface course PGG64-22	52.1	CY	\$210.00	\$10,941.00	127.50	127.50	255.00	13,285.50	172.20	172.20	344.40	17,943.24
34	816	Water service relocation	4	EA	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	600.00	600.00	1,200.00	4,800.00	781.79	1,032.05	1,813.84	7,255.36
35	918	6" service lateral w Type I bedding	22	LF	\$20.00	\$440.00	47.00	47.00	94.00	2,068.00	35.43	39.87	75.30	1,656.60
36	918	6" service lateral w Type I bedding; 912 compacted granular	25	If	\$25.00	\$625.00	63.50	63.50	127.00	3,175.00	43.62	39.87	83.49	2,087.25
37	SPECIAL	Expose other utilities that are not services	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	500.00	5,500.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	4,270.56	4,270.56	8,541.12	8,541.12
<b>SUBTOTAL</b>						\$189,801.20				\$281,800.20				\$283,001.88
<b>CONTINGENCY (20% of subtotal)</b>						\$37,960.24				\$56,360.04				\$56,600.38
<b>BIDDER'S TOTAL</b>						\$227,761.44				\$338,160.24				\$339,602.25
% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE										48.47%				49.10%
Proposed Subs C.C.?( Pgs. 48)										yes				yes
Contract Compliance No. (Pg. 4)										31-4351261 (exp. 1/6/16, MAJ)				
Statements & Affidavit Completed?( Pgs. 55-56.)										yes				yes
(1) Addendum Ackldgmt. Completed?( Pg. 3)										none				none
Proposal Signature Completed ? (Pg.5)										yes				yes
Bonding Company (Pg. 25)										Ohio Farmers Ins. Co./Travlers Casualty				

ORD# XXXX-2015, DIVISION OF STORMWATER  
OAKWOOD AVENUE SSI  
C.I.P. NO. 610778-100000  
BID TABULATION, OPENED 4/15/15

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		John Eramo & Sons 3670 Lacon Road Hilliard, OH 43026				Facemyer Company PO Box 304 Sunbury, OH 43074			
					Total	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total
1	SPECIAL	Project Identification Signs	2	EA	\$300.00	\$600.00	100.00	100.00	200.00	400.00	800.00	299.56	1,099.56	2,199.12
2	202	Remove existing catch basins	2	EA	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	0.00	250.00	250.00	500.00	50.00	440.95	490.95	981.90
3	202	Remove existing yard drain	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	0.00	250.00	250.00	250.00	50.00	440.98	490.98	490.98
4	202	Remove concrete/asphalt/gravel pavement and dispose	144.8	SY	\$12.00	\$1,737.60	0.00	20.00	20.00	2,896.00	8.63	122.83	131.46	19,035.41
5	202	Remove 10" diameter storm sewer pipe and dispose	39	LF	\$20.00	\$780.00	0.00	30.00	30.00	1,170.00	26.44	66.83	93.27	3,637.53
6	202	Remove 12" diameter storm sewer pipe and dispose	15	LF	\$22.00	\$330.00	0.00	30.00	30.00	450.00	30.31	84.62	114.93	1,723.95
7	202	Remove 12" diameter drive culvert and dispose	12	LF	\$22.00	\$264.00	0.00	30.00	30.00	360.00	4.17	46.68	50.85	610.20
8	202	Abandon existing 10" diameter storm sewer pipe	39	LF	\$20.00	\$780.00	15.00	10.00	25.00	975.00	29.00	63.14	92.14	3,593.46
9	207	Inlet protection	13	EA	\$200.00	\$2,600.00	40.00	40.00	80.00	1,040.00	38.57	43.95	82.52	1,072.76
10	207	Concrete washout	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	0.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	297.60	453.20	750.80	750.80
11	207	All ESC-SWP3 pay items (As needed)	1	LS	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,500.00	936.11	3,436.11	3,436.11
12	259	Permanent Pavement Replacemet Type 1	43.3	SY	\$200.00	\$8,660.00	150.00	130.00	280.00	12,124.00	61.00	142.22	203.22	8,799.43
13	259	Permanent driveway replacement-asphalt Type III A	50.6	SY	\$200.00	\$10,120.00	60.00	30.00	90.00	4,554.00	16.96	39.56	56.52	2,859.91
14	259	Permanent driveway replacement-concrete Type III B	20.1	SY	\$220.00	\$4,422.00	110.00	65.00	175.00	3,517.50	38.10	88.91	127.01	2,552.90
15	259	Permanent driveway replacement-gravel Type III C	30.8	SY	\$12.00	\$369.60	20.00	30.00	50.00	1,540.00	12.34	30.84	43.18	1,329.94
16	304	Permanent pavement replacement-gravel berm	57.8	CY	\$40.00	\$2,312.00	30.00	150.00	180.00	10,404.00	29.83	48.43	78.26	4,523.43
17	604	Standard catch basins - 21" and smaller	12	EA	\$1,200.00	\$14,400.00	500.00	500.00	1,000.00	12,000.00	496.00	1,876.42	2,372.42	28,469.04
18	604	Standard catch basins - 24" to 42"	1	EA	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	600.00	500.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	859.00	2,012.36	2,871.36	2,871.36
19	604	Heavy duty grate and frame for standard catch basin	13	EA	\$400.00	\$5,200.00	140.00	10.00	150.00	1,950.00	157.02	188.81	345.83	4,495.79
20	SS-10	Storm manhole lining/steps/frame/cover	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	300.00	1,700.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,447.83	4,216.15	7,663.98	7,663.98
21	614	Maintenance of traffic	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	0.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	2,792.99	6,516.99	9,309.98	9,309.98
22	623	Construction layout	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	0.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	0.00	6,464.35	6,464.35	6,464.35
23	624	Mobilization	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	0.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	435.00	4,389.81	4,824.81	4,824.81
24	659	Permanent seed and mulch	720	SY	\$2.00	\$1,440.00	2.00	2.00	4.00	2,880.00	1.44	6.81	8.25	5,940.00
25	816	Water service relocation	10	EA	\$600.00	\$6,000.00	200.00	800.00	1,000.00	10,000.00	573.45	1,964.15	2,537.60	25,376.00
26	901	12" storm pipe, 706.2, CL IV W/Type 1 bedding 912 backfill	80	LF	\$100.00	\$8,000.00	40.00	200.00	240.00	19,200.00	34.07	67.82	101.89	8,151.20
27	901	15" storm pipe, 706.2, CL IV W/Type 1 bedding 912 backfill	328	LF	\$105.00	\$34,440.00	45.00	205.00	250.00	82,000.00	32.38	65.04	97.42	31,953.76
28	901	18" storm pipe, 706.2, CL IV W/Type 1 bedding 912 backfill	51	LF	\$110.00	\$5,610.00	55.00	225.00	280.00	14,280.00	42.19	70.24	112.43	5,733.93
29	901	12" stm pipe, C-900, conc. encased, Type 1 bed 912 backfill	263	LF	\$95.00	\$24,985.00	60.00	110.00	170.00	44,710.00	21.63	47.95	69.58	18,299.54
30	910	Plain concrete encasement	263	SY	\$15.00	\$3,945.00	10.00	5.00	15.00	3,945.00	19.12	46.08	65.20	17,147.60
31	254	1-1/2" depth pavement planing, asphalt concrete	1250	SY	\$9.00	\$11,250.00	0.00	5.50	5.50	6,875.00	1.98	4.62	6.60	8,250.00
32	259	Patching planed surfaces, asphalt concrete	250	SY	\$5.00	\$1,250.00	13.00	10.00	23.00	5,750.00	8.47	19.75	28.22	7,055.00
33	448	1-1/2" asphalt concrete surface course PGG64-22	52.1	CY	\$210.00	\$10,941.00	190.00	160.00	350.00	18,235.00	130.43	304.33	434.76	22,651.00
34	816	Water service relocation	4	EA	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	200.00	800.00	1,000.00	4,000.00	573.45	1,963.61	2,537.06	10,148.24
35	918	6" service lateral w Type I bedding	22	LF	\$20.00	\$440.00	20.00	50.00	70.00	1,540.00	13.77	59.68	73.45	1,615.90
36	918	6" service lateral w Type I bedding; 912 compacted granular	25	If	\$25.00	\$625.00	30.00	70.00	100.00	2,500.00	33.92	79.99	113.91	2,847.75
37	SPECIAL	Expose other utilities that are not services	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	0.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	7,844.28	3,860.94	11,705.22	11,705.22
<b>SUBTOTAL</b>						\$189,801.20				\$293,245.50				\$298,572.28
<b>CONTINGENCY (20% of subtotal)</b>						\$37,960.24				\$58,649.10				\$59,714.46
<b>BIDDER'S TOTAL</b>						\$227,761.44				\$351,894.60				\$358,286.73
% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE										54.50%				57.31%
Proposed Subs C.C.? (Pgs. 48)										yes				n/a
Contract Compliance No. (Pg. 4)										31-0724866 (exp. 12/16/2015, MAJ)				
Statements & Affidavit Completed? (Pgs. 55-56.)										yes				yes
(1) Addendum Ackldgmt. Completed? (Pg. 3)										none				none
Proposal Signature Completed? (Pg.5)										yes				yes
Bonding Company (Pg. 25)										Ohio Farmers Ins. Co.				